

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)

COUNTY OF GRADY)

The undersigned, used the penalties of perjury, certifies to the Chickasha Public Schools (School District) as follows:

1.	The undersigned:
	has a contract with the School District; OR
	is duly authorized representative of a business ("entity") having a contract with the School
	District; OR
	is a person, business, or volunteer performing a service or to perform work on School District
	premises on a full-time or part-time basis

- 2. The undersigned hereby certifies that neither the undersigned nor any employee of the undersigned or of the entity, or of any subcontractor of the undersigned or the entity, will perform work or volunteer on School District premises on a full-time or part-time basis if such employee/volunteer has been convicted in the State, the United States or any other state of any felony/misdemeanor offense unless ten (10) years have elapsed since the date of the criminal conviction or the employee has received a pardon for the offense.
- 3. Neither the undersigned nor any employee of the undersigned, or the entity, or of any subcontractor of the undersigned or the entity, who preforms any work on School District property is currently registered under the Oklahoma Sex Offenders Registration Act or the Mary Rippy Violent Crime Offenders Registration Act.
- 4. The undersigned, or the entity, has conducted a felony search of all employees who will be assigned to work on a full-time basis on School District property.
- 5. This Affidavit is made and delivered pursuant to the requirements of **OKLA. STAT. tit. 70, & 6-101.48** (**Supp. 2000**) **and OKLA. STAT. tit. 57, & 589** (**Supp. 2004**) (The "Acts"). The undersigned further certifies to the School District that the undersigned and/or the entity are in full compliance with the requirements of the Acts.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED this	day of,
-	AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE
_	Print Name
-	Name of school volunteering
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of,,
Notary Public:	Commission Number:
My Commission Expires:	
Chickasha Public Schools is an equal opp	ortunity educational institution.